

HSP

HSP/HA/1/1

UN@HABITAT United Nations

United Nations
Habitat Assembly
of the United Nations
Human Settlements Programme

Distr.: General 19 February 2019 Original: English

United Nations Habitat Assembly of the United Nations Human Settlements Programme First session

Nairobi, 27-31 May 2019

Provisional agenda

- 1. Opening of the session.
- 2. Election of the President of the United Nations Habitat Assembly.
- 3. Adoption of the rules of procedure of the United Nations Habitat Assembly.
- 4. Adoption of the agenda.
- 5. Election of officers.
- 6. Credentials of representatives and appointment of members of the credentials committee.
- 7. Organization of work, including the establishment of an executive board and the adoption of its rules of procedure.
- 8. Election of the members of the Executive Board.
- Activities of the United Nations Human Settlements Programme, including coordination matters.
- 10. Review of progress in the implementation of the New Urban Agenda and the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development.
- 11. Report of the World Urban Forum.
- 12. Dialogue on the special theme for the first session of the United Nations Habitat Assembly.
- 13. Strategic plan of the United Nations Human Settlements Programme for the period 2020–2025.
- 14. Provisional agenda and other arrangements for the second session of the United Nations Habitat Assembly.
- 15. Adoption of the report of the session and the report of the first meeting of the Executive Board.
- 16. Other matters.
- 17. Closure of the session.